South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
December 11, 2025, 07:11:15 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 3959 General Bill, By J.M. Baxley, Allison, J. Brown, A.W. Byrd, Canty, Cobb-Hunter, R.S. Corning, Davenport, R.C.
Fulmer, Gamble, H.M. Hallman, Harvin, B.H. Harwell, J. Hines, M.F. Jaskwhich, Keegan, Kelley, W.D. Keyserling,
Meacham, J.H. Neal, Neilson, Phillips, Riser, T.F. Rogers, |.K. Rudnick, Scott, Sharpe, J.S. Shissias, Simrill, R. Smith,
D. Smith, J.J. Snow, Stuart, P.H. Thomas, C.Y. Waites, C.C. Wells, L.S. Whipper, Wilder, J.B. Wilder, Witherspoon and
Young-Brickell
Similar (S 0692)

A Bill to amend Section 24-21-950, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to guidelines for pardon, so as to
provide that an inmate may be considered for pardon before parole eligibility upon evidence of a history of domestic violence at
the hands of the victim which contributed to the commission of the offense by the inmate.

04/14/93
04/14/93
04/22/93
04/22/93
05/19/93
05/26/93
05/26/93
05/27/93
06/01/93
06/01/93

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-13
Recalled from Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-58
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-58

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-16

Amended HJ-70

Read second time HJ-71

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-113

Introduced and read first time SJ-46

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-46

Page 1 of 1



