

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 3959 General Bill, By J.M. Baxley, Allison, J. Brown, A.W. Byrd, Canty, Cobb-Hunter, R.S. Corning, Davenport, R.C. Fulmer, Gamble, H.M. Hallman, Harvin, B.H. Harwell, J. Hines, M.F. Jaskwich, Keegan, Kelley, W.D. Keyserling, Meacham, J.H. Neal, Neilson, Phillips, Riser, T.F. Rogers, I.K. Rudnick, Scott, Sharpe, J.S. Shissias, Simrill, R. Smith, D. Smith, J.J. Snow, Stuart, P.H. Thomas, C.Y. Waites, C.C. Wells, L.S. Whipper, Wilder, J.B. Wilder, Witherspoon and Young-Brickell

Similar (S 0692)

A Bill to amend Section 24-21-950, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to guidelines for pardon, so as to provide that an inmate may be considered for pardon before parole eligibility upon evidence of a history of domestic violence at the hands of the victim which contributed to the commission of the offense by the inmate.

04/14/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
04/14/93	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-13
04/22/93	House	Recalled from Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-58
04/22/93	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-58
05/19/93	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-16
05/26/93	House	Amended HJ-70
05/26/93	House	Read second time HJ-71
05/27/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-113
06/01/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-46
06/01/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-46